COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

File Reference	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACT 1963 & 1976 PLANNING REGISTER			REGISTER REFERENCE
I. LOCATION	Kennelsfort Road, Palmerstown			
2. PROPOSAL	Amen	ded offices		
3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION		Received (a ar ch, 1980	Dat) Requested	e Further Particulars (b) Received 1. 2.
4. SUBMITTED BY	Name P. Address 29-	2 C. O'Grady -30 Dame Stree J. Edwards &	t, Dublin 2	
5. APPLICANT	Name P. Address	1 1000		
6. DECISION	O.C.M. No. PA/988/80 N Date 13th May 1980 E			To grant permissio
7. GRANT	O.C.M. No. Date			ed t
8. APPEAL	Notified 17th June 1980 APPLICATIO Type 1st Party Date of application			on DRAWN
9. APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3)				t
10. COMPENSATION	Ref. in Comp	ensation Register		
11. ENFORCEMENT	Ref. in Enfor	cement Register		
12. PURCHASE NOTICE				
13. REVOCATION or AMENDMENT				
14.				
15.				
16.		р 		
Prepared by		Da	te	андала (2010) - Абар ССС, на Саласт с правала — (1220) - с так станциона уделани уделани у так станциона с так Состан с С.
Grid Ref.	O.S. Sheet	Co. Accts. Re	ceipt No	

AN BORD PLEANALA

1963 TO 1990 LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS,

County Dublin

Planning Register Reference Number: T.A. 513

WHEREAS

6/5/49966

P.J. Edwards on the 6th day of June, 1980 and Company Limited care of P.C. O'Grady of 29-30 Dame Street, Dublin appealed to An Bord Pleanala against the decision made on the 13th day of May, 1980 by the Council of the County of Dublin to grant subject to conditions permission for amended offices at Woodfarm, Kennelsfort Road, Palmerstown, County Dublin.

AND WHEREAS

the Board is of opinion that the application to which the said appeal relates has been abandoned:

AND WHEREAS

the Board on the 3rd day of June, 1992 served notice on the said P. J. Edwards and Company Limited care of P.C. O' Grady pursuant to the powers conferred upon it by subsection (1) of section 5 of the Local Government (Planning and Development) Act, 1982:

AND WHEREAS

no submission was made to the Board by the said P.J. Edwards and Company Limited care of P.C. O'Grady within the period specified in the said notice:

NOW THEREFORE

- T- I

1 2

An Bord Pleanála in exercise of the powers conferred on it by the said section 5, hereby declares that the said application shall be regarded as having been withdrawn and hereby directs that the deposit lodged in relation to the appeal made by P.J. Edwards and Company Limited (the applicant) shall be forfeited to

the Board.

Secretary of An Bord Pleanála duly authorised to authenticate the seal of the Board. Dated this 30th day of June 1992.